
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)                           TELEPHONE NO. 

Regan Furcolo, Esq. (SBN 162956)                                       (619) 232-8486 
Laura Stewart, Esq. (SBN 198260) 
WALSH MCKEAN FURCOLO LLP 
550 West C Street, Suite 950 
San Diego, CA 92101 
ATTORNEY FOR: Defendant JESSICA MCELFRESH, an individual 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 
STREET ADDRESS:           330 West Broadway 
MAILING ADDRESS:          

CITY AND ZIP CODE:     San Diego, CA 92101 

BRANCH NAME:             Central Division, Hall of Justice Courthouse 

 

PLAINTIFF:                   AMY SHERLOCK, et al. 
 
 

DEFENDANT:              GINA M. AUSTIN, et al. 
 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
C.C.P. 1013a and 2015.5 

Case Number: 
37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL 
 

 

I, the undersigned, declare that: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the case; I am employed in, or am a resident 

of, the County of San Diego, California, where the mailing occurs; and my business address is 550 West C Street, Suite 950, 

San Diego, CA 92101, telephone no. (619) 232-8486, facsimile no. (619) 232-2691.  I further declare that I am readily familiar 

with the business’ practice for collection and processing of correspondence, pleadings and discovery for Electronic Transfer 

through InfoTrack, mailing via U.S. Mail, UPS Overnight Mail, Facsimile and/or Personal Service pursuant to which 

practice I served the following original document(s) or true copies thereof, with all exhibits: 

 

NOTICE OF RULING RE: DEFENDANT JESSICA MCELFRESH’S DEMURRER TO 

PLAINTIFFS’ FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT; AND MOTION TO STRIKE PORTIONS OF 

FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT 

 

by one or more of the following methods of service for each addressee respectively as follows: 

 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST  

 
[ XXXX ]  By Electronic Transfer. I caused all of the above-entitled document(s) to be served through InfoTrack addressed 

to all parties appearing on the InfoTrack electronic service list by selecting the individual recipients on the InfoTrack website 

on December 5, 2022. The file transmission was reported as complete and a copy of the “InfoTrack eService Alert” page will 

be maintained with the original document(s) in our office. 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 

Executed: December 5, 2022           

         MICHELLE Y. DAVIS 
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PARTY COUNSEL 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on 
behalf of her minor children, T.S. and 
S.S., ANDREW FLORES, an individual 

Andrew Flores, Esq. 
Law Office of Andrew Flores 
427 C Street, Suite 220 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619.356.1556 / Fax: 619.274.8053 
andrew@floreslegal.pro 
afloreslaw@gmail.com  
 

Attorneys for Defendant 
ABHAY SCHWEITZER dba TECHNE 

George R. Najjar, Esq. 
The Najjar Law Firm 
1901 First Avenue, First Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619.233.3445 
gnajjar1@san.rr.com  
 

Attorneys for Defendants 
GINA M. AUSTIN and AUSTIN 
LEGAL GROUP 

Douglas A. Pettit, Esq. 
Kayla Sealey, Esq. 
Pettit Kohn Ingrassia Lutz & Dolin 
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Tel: 858.755.8500 / Fax: 858.755.8504 
dpettit@pettitkohn.com 
ksealey@pettitkohn.com 
 
cc: Luis Zamora 
lzamora@pettitkohn.com  
Karianne Nuthals 
knuthals@pettitkohn.com  
 

Attorneys for Defendants 
LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY 

James D. Crosby, Esq. 
550 West C Street, Suite 620 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619.450.4149 
crosby@crosbyattorney.com 
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PARTY COUNSEL 

Attorneys for Defendants 
LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY 

Scott H. Toothacre, Esq. 
Michael R. Weinstein, Esq. 
Ferris & Britton APC 
501 West Broadway, Suite 1450 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619.233.3131 
stoothacre@ferrisbritton.com 
mweinstein@ferrisbritton.com 
 
cc: Debra L. Barker 
dbarker@ferrisbritton.com   
 

Defendant In Pro Per 
NATALIE TRANG-MY NGUYEN 

Natalie T. Nguyen, Esq. 
Nguyen Law Corporation 
2260 Avenida de la Playa 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
Tel: 858.757.8577 
natalie@nguyenlawcorp.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant 
SALAM RAZUK 

Douglas Jaffe, Esq. 
501 West Broadway, Suite 800 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619.400.4945 
dougjaffelaw@gmail.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant 
STEPHEN LAKE 

Steven W. Blake, Esq. 
Andrew E. Hall, Esq. 
Blake Law Firm 
533 2nd Street, Suite 250 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Tel: 858.232.1290 
steve@blakelawca.com 
andrew@blakelawca.com 
eservice@blakelawca.com 
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